12.27.99 RECOF 01-04	-2000 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
18.46(685)-0011 (exp. 4/94)	A WHI IDEA HAN HAN HAN ITH
Tab settings ○ □ ○ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Silicon Valley Bank	2. Name and address of receiving aty(is) in  Name: Invention Machine Responsible
1 Individual(s)	Street Address: 200 Poffice LOST  City: Boston State: LR ZIP: 021/4
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  Ø Other ☐ HOLLE	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other  If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designations attached:  O Yes O No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75375590 - 75983517 74735780 - 75168643  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: SILICON VALLEY BANK	
Internal Address: LOAN DOCUMENTATION GROUP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00
HG150	☐ Enclosed CHECK NO. 8173 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 TASMAN DRIVE	8. Deposit account number:
City: SANTA CLARA State: CA ZIP: 95054	
1/04/2000 DHGUYEN 00000078 75375590	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
2. FC:482  3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  Terca (x) Mez  Name of Person Signing	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy    Jan   Jan     Signature   Date     Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be proported with proving any analysis to the	

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Invention Machine Corporation ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 31, 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 10/20/98, Reel 1873, Frame(s) 0954.

Dated: December 10, 1999

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

ACHELLE D. GIANNIN

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/22/1999 REEL: 002005 FRAME: 0999